

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES, AGING AND INDEPENDENT LIVING

Division of Licensing and Protection
HC 2 South, 280 State Drive
Waterbury, VT 05671-2060
http://www.dail.vermont.gov

Survey and Certification Voice/TTY (802) 241-0480 Survey and Certification Fax (802) 241-0343

Survey and Certification Reporting Line: (888) 700-5330

To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612

November 14, 2018

Ms. Jessica Jennings, Administrator Burlington Health & Rehab 300 Pearl Street Burlington, VT 05401-8531

Dear Ms. Jennings:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the survey conducted on **October 24, 2018**. Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility.

We may follow-up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed.

Sincerely,

Pamela M. Cota, RN

mlaMCotaPN

Licensing Chief

PRINTED: 11/07/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	*	175011	C JAIING		C
NAME OF	DOMINER OR SURBLIED	475014	B. WING _	STOREST AND STATE OF THE STATE	10/24/2018
24.44.00	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 PEARL STREET BURLINGTON, VT 05401	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	JD PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION
E 000	Initial Comments		ĔÖÓ	this plan of correction withou	at admitting or
	Division of Licensin 10/22-24/18. The f	onsite Emergency ew was completed by the ng and Protection from acility was found in substantial mergency Preparedness	* «	denying the validity or existeral allege deficiency. The plan of is prepared and executed sold it is required by federal and s	of correction ely because
F 000	INITIAL COMMEN	TS	F 0.0	F655 Resident # 312 care plug Updated to include a dialysis	an was plan of
F 655 SS=D				Care. All residents receiving dialys potential to be affected by this deficient practice. The nurses will be educated a Development of a baseline concare plan by November 23, 2	s alleged regarding omprehensive
	Planning \$483.21(a) Baselin \$483.21(a)(1) The implement a baseli that includes the interfective and perso that meet profession. The baseline care profession. (ii) Include the mininecessary to prope including, but not lin (A) Initial goals baseline.	facility must develop and ne care plan for each resident structions needed to provide n-centered care of the resident hal standards of quality care plan must-thin 48 hours of a resident's mum healthcare information rly care for a resident mited to-ed on admission orders.		The Director of Nursing and will perform weekly audits of admissions to assure care plant x 4 and then monthly x 3 with results to be reviewed at CQI meeting for further revi	f Dialysis n initiated view and npleted by
ABORATOR	(B) Physician order (C) Dietary orders.	S. PRISURPLIER REPRESENTATIVES SIGN	ATUR	_I. HOSMER (3.	A WAYDOTE
St	Dela	MMMO	\hat{C}	acutive / When	JUZ [1.13.17

Any deficiently statement ending with an asterikk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the indings stated above are disclosable 90 days sollowing the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		(X1): PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA- IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C			
Ę		475014	B. WING			10/24/2018			
3000 34440 2000 300	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 PEARL STREET BURLINGTON, VT 05401						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LDBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 655	§483.21(a)(2) The comprehensive of care plan if the city is developed admission.	ices.		355					
	§483.21(a)(3) Tresident and the of the baseline of limited to: (i) The initial good (ii) A summary of dietary instruction (iii) Any services administered by on behalf of the (iv) Any updated of the comprehent This REQUIREM by: Based on reconfacility failed to a	s and treatments to be the facility and personnel acting facility. Information based on the details insive care plan, as necessary. MENT is not met as evidenced direview and staff interviews the assure that a baseline care plan		9					
	Per record revie on 10/12/2018. Tuesday/Thursd Renal Disease. fall at home on fracture of the p	for 1 resident (#312) who is on apple of 31. Findings include: w, Resident #312 was admitted The resident has dialysis every lay/Saturday related to End Stage The resident was admitted after a 9/30/18 which resulted in a roximal femur. S/he is very alert her/his fluid restrictions, stating	1 1						

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MÜL A. BUİLDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		475014	B. WING		C 10/24/2018
3	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STON HEALTH & REH	IAB	·	STREET ADDRESS; CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 PEARL STREET BURLINGTON, VT 05401	1. 10/24/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST, BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 656 SS=E	resident has been in Comprehensive Care There is no care plainitial baseline care Nurse on duty confi 10/23/18, that there for this resident. Develop/Implement CFR(s): 483.21(b)(1) §483.21(b) Compre §483.21(b)(1) The simplement a comprehension of the care plan for each resident rights set for §483.10(c)(3), that objectives and time medical, nursing, an needs that are iden assessment. The codescribe the followi (i) The services that or maintain the resiphysical, mental, an required under §483.10, including §483.24, §48 provided due to the under §483.10, incluteatment under §48(iii) Any specialized rehabilitative service provide as a result of recommendations, findings of the PAS.	fluid restriction in place. The in the facility for 11 days, so no re Plan is yet due or in place. In for dialysis found in the plan. The unit Registered in the morning of the was no care plan for Dialysis. Comprehensive Care Plans facility must develop and ehensive person-centered esident, consistent with the forth at \$483.10(c)(2) and includes measurable frames to meet a resident's find mental and psychosocial tifled in the comprehensive care plan must find psychosocial well-being as 3.24, \$483.25 or \$483.40; and the would otherwise be required 3.25 or \$483.40 but are not resident's exercise of rights uding the right to refuse 33.10(c)(6), services or specialized es the nursing facility will of PASARR If a facility disagrees with the ARR, it must indicate its	F	F656 The care plans for resid	to be nt practice. The nurses mentation by ther designee care plans x 4 alts to be arther review inpleted by
		dent's medical record. ith the resident and the			Bu .

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
· • •	- 100 - 1	475014	B, WING		· ·	1	C 24/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AB	3	TREET ADDRESS, CIT 00 PEARL STREET BURLINGTON, VT		1	24/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORR	S PLAN OF CORRECTI ECTIVE ACTION SHOU ENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	desired outcomes. (B) The resident's p future discharge. For whether the resident community was ass local contact agence entities, for this purp (C) Discharge plans plan, as appropriate requirements set for section. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observat interview; the facility comprehensive care	reference and potential for adilities must document the desire to return to the essed and any referrals to es and/or other appropriate cose. In the comprehensive care, in accordance with the eth in paragraph (c) of this life in the comprehensive care and the comp	F 656				
	the morning of 10/2: #101 is posted with with a nurse; and a protective equipmer During record review confirmed that Residusease diagnosis was prevent spread of the comprehensive care not contain specific providing care with i precautions. On 10/1 of Nursing confirmed was developed for infor Resident #101.	during initial tour of the unit on 2/18, the room of Resident a sign asking visitors to check cart containing personal it is stationed near the door wand staff interview, it is dent #101 has an infectious hich requires precautions to e infection. The written plan for Resident #101 does strategies to direct staff in infectious disease 23/18 at 4:03 PM, the Director dithat no care plan section infectious disease precautions					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUI A. BUILD		ONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
	•	475014	B. WING			104 ¥.			C 24/2018
\$33256574 3 W. V.	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE STON HEALTH & R	7/12		300	ET ADDRÉSS, C PEARL STREE RLINGTON, V	T	ZIP ÇODE	1 101	2-112010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CYMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG			ER'S PLÂN OI RECTIVE AC ERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOU THE APPRO	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F-656	to include daily was a physician order every day shift for management. Per electronic medical missed weights be Additionally, the coreflected in the resconfirmed by the 1:47 P.M. 3. Per record revisurvey, Resident dependent on state According to the developed a press 6/17/18. Although continued until it developed to reflet Per interview on Manager confirm Skin Integrity risk care plan developater the resident 4. Per record reviplan in place for its breakdown with it resident developed the coccyx on 9/2 reflect the developing manager confirms.	eights in the care plan. There is dated 9/29/18 for daily weight in CHF (congestive heart failure) in review of the weight log in the all record (EMR), there were 13 etween 9/29/18 - 10/22/18, order for daily weights is not sident's plan of care. This was Unit Manager on 10/23/18 at ew and observation during #4 is in a wheelchair and totally fif for activities of daily living, medical record, the resident sure ulcer on their heel on a treatment was initiated and healed, a plan of care was never ect the actual skin breakdown. 10/24/18 at 11:59 AM, the Unit ed that there was a care plan for a however that there was not a bed for actual skin breakdown developed a pressure ulcer. The ed a Stage 2 pressure ulcer on 1/18. The care plan did not pment of the pressure ulcer. Per 4/18 at 11:15 A.M., the Unit ed that the care plan had not indicate that Resident #72 had		356					
	5. Per record rev	ew, Resident #18 is on lostridium Difficile (C-Diff) and ective equipment for staff is	ýr.						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		475014	B, WING		C 10/24/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE GTON HEALTH & R	ear.	.31	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD DO PEARL STREET URLINGTON, VT 05401	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NOY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION
F 656	noted at the door plan present in the C-Diff. The facilit (DNS) confirmed that there was no	page 5 of the room. There is no care ne record for precautions and/or y Director of Nursing Services on the afternoon of 10/23/18 o care plan available for Infection ons available for this resident.	F 656		
F 658 SS=F	Services Provide CFR(s): 483.21(l) §483.21(b)(3) Control The services properties of the services o	d Meet Professional Standards b)(3)(i) comprehensive Care Plans vided or arranged by the facility, a comprehensive care plan, conal standards of quality. IENT is not met as evidenced if review and staff interview the ssure that the care plans for eveloped, revised or reviewed a Registered Nurse for 22 of 31 ents# 312, 18, 61, 87, 108, 49, 31, 57, 25, 4, 101, 34, 6, 93, 20, ed in the sample, and this has ffect all residents of the facility.		108,49,62,311,309,72,31,5 93, 20,43, 43, 42, 9 were reby a RN. All residents have the poter By this alleged deficient provided regarding F658 Professions of Comprehensive Care Plate 2018. The Director of Nursing and will perform weekly audits x 4 and then monthly x 3 wat CQI meeting for further	27,25, 4, 101, 34, 6, eviewed and revised and revised and revised and revised aractice. It to the nurses all Standards and by November 23, and or her designee after RN involvement with results to be reviewed.
	reviewed in the E there were either partially initiated (LPN's), or revisi care plans review Residents# 312, 309, 72, 31, 57, 9.	najority of the care plans Electronic Medical Record (EMR) entire care plans initiated or by Licensed Practical Nurses ons by LPN's throughout the ved. These care plans were for 18, 61, 87, 108, 49, 62, 311, 25, 4, 101, 34, 6, 93, 20, 43, 42, on the afternoon of 10/23/18, the		recommendations. Correction Action will be a November 23, 2018. F-USS POCacus J. Hosmer W(S.	ī

PRINTED: 11/07/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB: NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT (AND PLAN OF						DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
s		475014	B. WING	S			T.	_ 1		4/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TON HEALTH & REI	IAB		300 P	T ADDRESS, CI EARL STREET LINGTON, VT		ZIP CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC	IX 1	PROVIDEI (EACH CORI CROSS-REFEI	R'S PLAN O RECTIVE AG RENGED TO DEFICIEN	THE APPR	ULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	create and revise of sign off by RN's ap	(DNS) confirmed that LPN's are plans. Further, there is no proving the care plan and no review the care plans when	F	658		dis .	a A	H		
	Decision Tree for Following is stated: "LPN role in assess implementation of LPNs may not individual independently device. LPNs may contribute nursing care planning patient assessment or revision remain.	ependently assess the health ual or group and may not alop or modify the plan of care, ate to the assessment and ing processes; however, and care plan development the responsibility of the								d
F 690 SS=D	-LPNs may not mo the situation and/o not clearly consiste must consult with t authorized provide making a recomme Bowel/Bladder Inc.	I physician/licensed dentist. dify a patient care protocol. If r data collected by the LPN are ent with a protocol, the LPN he supervising professional or r before taking action or endation to a patient." continence, Catheter, UTI (1)-(3)		690				,		
	resident who is co admission receive maintain continent	facility must ensure that ntinent of bladder and bowel on a services and assistance to be unless his or her clinical comes such that continence is						, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	§483.25(e)(2)For a incontinence, base	a resident with urmary ed on the resident's								u 9

Facility ID: 475014

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI	ECONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		475014	B. WING	a a	C
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	77,0017		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/24/2018
CONTROL ALL OVER STATE OF	GTON HEALTH & REH	IAB	. 3	00 PEARL STREET BURLINGTON, VT 05401	¥
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES: "MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC. DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	OBE COMPLETION
F 690	comprehensive assensure that- (i) A resident who e indwelling catheter resident's clinical control catheterization was (ii) A resident who e indwelling catheter is assessed for remas possible unless demonstrates that cand (iii) A resident who is receives appropriate prevent urinary traction continence to the estimated and (iii) A resident who is receives appropriate prevent urinary traction continence to the estimated and incontinence, based comprehensive assensure that a reside receives appropriate restore as much no possible. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record refacility failed to ensuindwelling catheter and a care plan that	nters the facility without an is not catheterized unless the pondition demonstrates that necessary; inters the facility with an or subsequently receives one loval of the catheter as soon the resident's clinical condition catheterization is necessary; incontinent of bladder treatment and services to trinfections and to restore stent possible.		F690 Resident #25 orders we to reflect the size of the resident the amount of water to insert in balloon, and the frequency of control of the All residents with a foley cathed the potential to be affected by the alleged deficient practice. Education will be provided to the Regarding the center's policy for Catheter Management by Nove 23, 2018. The Director of Nursing and or havily perform weekly audits of or residents with a catheter x 4 and Monthly x 3 with results to be reat CQI meeting for further review recommendations. Correction Action will be completed to the complete state of	ts catheter, the hanges. ter have his he Nurses or Foley mber her designee ders for I then eviewed w and eted by
3	the facility at the end indwelling Foley Cat the monthly physicial there was no order	Resident #25 was admitted to d of June 2018 with an theter in place. Per review of an orders since admission, to indicate what size catheter th water to insert in the			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING						(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475014 B. WING					i		C 24/2018	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BURLINGTON HEALTH & REHAB			300 F	PEARL STI		ATE, ZIP COD	DE I	100	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH	CORRECTIV REFERENCEI	AN OF CORRI ZE ACTION SI D TO THE AP CIENCY)	HOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725 \$S=E	orders to indicate he catheter. The doctor the catheter by nurse clear sediment. Per this resident, there daily flushes, the size frequently to change that they were the leatheter, and that the balloon size indicate confirmed that there primary care physic resident's record. P 9:35 AM, the Unit M primary care physic orders for the parar since the resident wo for care had not bee treatment regarding Sufficient Nursing SCFR(s): 483.35(a) (198483.35(a) Sufficient The facility must had the appropriate comprovide nursing and resident safety and practicable physical	in place. There were also no ow frequently to change the or ordered a twice daily flush of sing to keep it patent and to review of the plan of care for was no mention of the twice ze of the catheter, or how e.it. The nurse on floor stated ast one to change the ney used the catheter and ed by hospital notes, and e were no orders from the elian for these specifics in the er interview on 10/24/18 at flanager confirmed that the cian had not written specific meters of the Foley catheter was admitted, and that the plan in revised to reflect current the catheter. Staff 1)(2) Int Staff. In Staff. In Staff. In Staff. In Staff. In eliated services to assure attain or maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial		725						
	well-being of each resident assessmer and considering the diagnoses of the factor accordance with the at §483.70(e).	esident, as determined by its and individual plans of care number, acuity and cility's resident population in a facility assessment required acility must provide services as of each of the following								
		ico								

	10 T GITTINGE TO THE			- Person in street as a student as the street	STREET, STREET, THE STATE
STATEMENT AND PLAN O	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A, BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
			Comment of the Commen		C
		475014	B. WING		10/24/2018
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		9	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
 Leanning starts		(tom	3	300 PEARL STREET	
BURLING	STON HEALTH & REI	HAB		BURLINGTON, VT 05401	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES: YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID- PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
	Continued From patypes of personnel nursing care to all resident care plans (i) Except when wathis section, license (ii) Other nursing plimited to nurse aid §483.35(a)(2) Exceparagraph (e) of the designater a license nurse on each tour. This REQUIREME by: Based on observatinterview, the facilit sufficient nursing spracticable physical well-being of each units reviewed. This third consecutive in Sufficient nursing spracticable physical well-being of each units reviewed. This third consecutive in Sufficient nursing is re-certification sun and October 26, 20. During the Resided during survey, multimes for staff to all two residents who incontinence episotime for staff respectives.	age 9 on a 24-hour basis to provide residents in accordance with silved under paragraph (e) of ed nurses; and ersonnel, including but not les. ept when waived under is section, the facility must ed nurse to serve as a charge	F 725	F725 No residents were negative By this alleged deficient practice. All residents have the potential affected by this alleged deficient. The Administrator and Director reviewed the CMS pathway related to use as a guide for interviewing to determine that they feel staffing. The center administration is awastaffing requirements and continuous on a daily basis as well at the day the staffing needs of the The center has an active recruit in place and utilizes several travecompanies. The administrator and or her designation will meet with a sample of resid weekly x 4 and then monthly x at to assure that their needs are being Results will be reviewed during further review and recommendate. Corrective Action will be completed to the provention of the complete staffing needs are being the sample of the provention of	ively affected e. to be t practice. of Nursing ted staffing g residents ng is adequate. are of the nue to as throughout center. nent plan eling signee ents ang met. CQI for tions. eted by
	assist if they had to meal times. Other residents who are activities of daily live they had to wait 45	o use the bathroom during interviews were conducted with dependent on staff for basic ving. One resident stated that a minutes to get assistance an uncomfortable position in	*** ** **	F725 POCALLEPTED II	113/18 14. PW

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MÜL A. BUILD		ONSTRUCTION		COM	SURVEY PLETED
		475014	B. WING			£	100	24/2018
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IAB						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICE	ACTION SHOUL	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	bed and unable to a Multiple residents in into bed, especially person assist to tra examples listed, a amembers (from four that there was not eincluding hearing from Licensed Nursing Astaffed". Per review of the lotimes for Units C & light waits of 20 mir Since these two un of complaints of lor reviewed for the 24 On Unit C (4th floor 10/20- Waits noted 21, 26, 23, 58, 47, 10/21- Waits noted 46, 25, 23, 38; 10/22 Waits noted 22, 24, 23;	reposition independently. reported long wait times to get those who needed a two refer. Besides specific number of residents and family r (4) family interviews) stated reported complaints from the resistants that they were "short g of electronic call bell wait D (fourth and fifth floors), call nutes or more were noted. reg waits, these were the units hours of each day: 1): (minutes)- 27, 24, 35, 43, 68, (minutes)- 29, 20, 39, 31, 58, (minutes)- 22, 21, 34, 24, 28; (minutes)- 22, 21, 34, 24, 28;		725		5		
	56, 27, 30, 44, 50, 2 38, 32, 33, 38, 49, 6 10/22 -Waits noted	(minutes)- 27, 37, 32, 25, 49, 27, 32, 37, 36, 43, 37, 62, 27,						3.7
	Resident #309, who fracture, was seate	10/22/18 at 10:30 AM of is recovering from a pelvic d in a bedside chair when the e room. The resident stated "I						

STATEMENT: OF: DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED						
	T .	475014	B; WING		C				
***************************************	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STON HEALTH & REI		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 PEARL STREET BURLINGTON, VT 05401						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX: TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY).	JLD BE COMPLETION				
F 725	stated, "I know I'm to come but I was a hurting too bad to v Licensed Nursing A room and observed I'm sorry I was so laresident." The resident." The resident but just co to put the slide boa it." The LNA did as reviewing the plan assistance to transpoard. The Registe	chair alone because I was came." The resident further supposed to wait for someone on the commode and I was vait anymore." At that point a assistant (LNA) entered the I "Someone helped you out. ong. I was caring for another lent stated s/he had not been uldn't wait and asked the LNA rd away, stating "I didn't use asked and left the room. In of care, the resident requires fer and should use a slide red Nurse (RN) on the unit lent should have had an assist	F 726						

Genesis



Date: November 13, 2018

To: Ms. Pamela Cota, RN

Re: Burlington Health & Rehab Center

Plan of Correction.

Credible Allegation of Compliance, and

Request for Re-survey

Dear Ms. Cota:

On October 24, 2018 surveyors from Division of Licensing and Protection completed an inspection at Burlington Health Care & Rehab Center. As a result of the inspection, the surveyors alleged that the Facility was not in substantial compliance with certain Medicare and Medicaid certification requirements. Enclosed you will find the Statement of Deficiencies (HCFA-2567) with the Facility's Plan of Correction for the alleged deficiencies. Preparation of the Plan of Correction does not constitute an admission by the Facility of the validity of the cited deficiencies or of the facts alleged to support the citation of the deficiencies.

Please also consider this letter and the Plan of Correction to be the Facility's credible allegation of compliance. The facility will achieve [or has achieved] substantial compliance with the applicable certification requirements on or before November 23, 2018. Please notify me immediately if you do not find the Plan of Correction acceptable.

This letter is also our request for a re-survey, if one is necessary, to verify that the Facility achieved substantial compliance with the applicable requirements as of the dates set forth in the Plan of Correction and credible allegation of compliance.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter. Please call me if you have any questions.

Yours truly,

Jessica Jennings, RI

Administrator